## Resolution

ENROLLED SENATE
CONCURRENT
RESOLUTION NO. 2x

By: McCortney of the Senate

and

Echols of the House

A Concurrent Resolution relating to sine die adjournment.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 27A of Article V of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma, the Legislature called a 1st Extraordinary Session of the 59th Oklahoma Legislature on May 16, 2023, by a written call signed by two-thirds of the members of the Senate and by two-thirds of the members of the House of Representatives; and

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma State Senate and the Oklahoma House of Representatives anticipate that all required actions on legislation during such 1st Extraordinary Session will be complete by the end of the day on June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, to provide for orderly adjournment of the 1st Extraordinary Session of the 59th Oklahoma Legislature the two chambers concur that sine die adjournment should occur no later than 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF THE 59TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:

THAT the sine die adjournment of the 1st Extraordinary Session of the 59th Oklahoma Legislature shall be set no later than 11:59 p.m. on Friday, June 30, 2023, and unless an earlier sine die adjournment occurs, the 1st Extraordinary Session of the 59th Oklahoma Legislature shall be adjourned, sine die, at 11:59 p.m., Friday, June 30, 2023.

	Adopted by t	the Senate t	he 26th da	y of May,	2023.		
			<u> </u>				
			Р	residing (	Officer of t	he Senate	
2023	Adopted by the House of Representatives the 26th day of May,						
				Presiding	Officer of of Repres	the House entatives	
		OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE					
	Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this						
day	of		20	, at	o'clock	M.	
Ву:							
_							